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Tariff' Notice No. 1976/ lOS-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have-been ~eclined: 

~r 
- - ~ -. 

Applications Advertised 

Appn.: Tariff Goods 
No. : Item Tariff Gazette I Notice No. No. 

34211 39.01,012 Phtalopal SEB .. .. .. . . " " .. .. 1976/63 58, 20 May 1976, 

34212 39.02.022 Suprapal AP ... .. .. .. .. p.1137 
" .. . . 1976/63 58, 20 May 1976, 

-_. _.-. p.1137 
34583 34.02.000 Water soluble carpet cleaning powder .. .. " .. . . 1976/72 63, 3 June 1976, 

34301 41.03.004 Sheep and lambskin leather, dressed, viz; skivers " " .. 
p. 1249 

.. 1976/63 58, 20 May 1976, 
p.1137 

---
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/107-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

I I Normal B.P. 

36530 38.19.298\ Paste, cream, gel or liquid contact or Free Free 
electrode, commonly used with electro-
medical apparatus 

36232 84.10.009 Little Giant magnetic drive pumps .. Free Free 
36230 84.10.009 Magnetic drive pumps .. .. Free Free 
36531 85.22.209 Electric humane stunners .. .. Free Free 

Part 

Other II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 23.7 

Free 10.2 
Free to.2 
Free 10.2 

List 
No. 

79 

153 
151 .. 

Effective 

From I To 

1/7/74 30/9/7 

1/7/76 30/6/8 
1/7/74 30/6/8 
1/7/74 31/3/7 

9 

3 
3 
8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 August 1976. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, WeIlington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and seIling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


